

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 17029/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in WP No.1647/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-III PUNE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANAND PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG prays for some time to seek instructions with regard to the finding recorded by the High Court in relation to the taxability of undisclosed income in the hands of AOP, as recorded in Paragraph 12 of the impugned judgment.

Let the matter stands over for four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|