

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22613/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2011 in ITWP No.1648/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANAND PROPERTIES P.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
JT.COMMR.OF I.T & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17029 of 2012  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C) 22613/12 & rr Mr. Jehangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C)CC 17029/12 Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

SLP(C)CC 17029/12 & Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
rr in SLP(C)22613/12 Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22613 OF 2012

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO....CC NO.17029/2012

In the interests of justice, one more opportunity is  
granted to the Revenue to seek instructions in terms of order,  
dated 8th October, 2012, and, if considered necessary, file an  
affidavit in that regard, within four weeks from today. An  
advance copy of the affidavit shall be supplied to Ms. Bindi  
Girish Dave, Advocate-on-record, who is on caveat.

List after four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)  
|COURT MASTER

